Panjab University, Chandigarh
Provisional Merit List (Overall (All Categories))
M.E. (Electrical Engineering - Power System) Qual
Department: UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
Subject to fulfilment of eligiblity criteria

No. Appl. No. Name Father's . 10th 12th Qualy. Qualy. Qualy. NCC/ PU. Overall Remarks
Name Marks Marks  Norm. NSS/ Wtg. Marks
obt. Total (2400) YW/  (5%)
Skill
(upto
)
1 2315010229 Mohammad Mohammad 15-01-2000 GEN 63.98 74.74 8350 10000 2004 0 0 2004 Approved by Dept.
Wasim Aslam
2 2315004436 Basit Bashir Bashir 01-02-1998 GEN 75.40 82.60 8190 10000 1965.6 0 0 1965.6 Approved by Dept.
Ahmad Bhat
3 2315000078 Vandna Mast Ram 20-09-2000 OGC 89.33 82.66 7819 10000 1876.56 0 0 1876.56  Approved by Dept. OGC -Approved
Thakur Thakur
4 2315014140 Anjali Manoj 08-12-2000 SC  85.55 79.44 7695 10000 1846.8 0 0 1846.8 Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
Kumar
5 2315010442 Naman Jeewan 14-06-2000 GEN 91.20 77.70 7180 10000 1723.2 0 86.16 1809.36  Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Bansal Kumar
6 2315010117 Zabir Ahmed Mohd 06-03-2001 ST 63.00 75.30 7532 10000 1807.68 0 0 1807.68  Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
Munshi
7 2315010449 Inderjit Singh Gurmeet 02-10-2001 SC 74.00 68.44 4213 5600 1805.571 O 0 1805.571 Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved
Singh
8 2315004828 Neeraj Singh Jagminder  04-09-2000 GEN 53.64 64.00 7290 10000 1749.6 0 0 1749.6 Approved by Dept.
Chauhan Singh
9 2315002753 Bharat Dinesh 22-03-2001 ST 85.00 72.60 7 10 1680 50.4 0 1730.4 Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required ST -Approved NCC-C -Approved,
Bhushan Kumar
10 2315015705 Munishwar  Ashutosh 29-08-2000 GEN 79.80 69.20 6820 10000 1636.8 0 81.84 1718.64  Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Sharma Rajan
11 2315010400 Kunwarvir Jarnail 24-10-2001 SC  76.00 68.00 3975 5600 1703.571 O 0 1703.571 Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Rural area
Singh Singh certificate must be in prescribed format of Panjab University, Chandigarh. Both Class 10 and 12 should

be from school located in rural area. In case, the student passed 10 and 12 classes from two different
schools located in different rural area then certificate must be signed and stamped by both School
Principals. for prescribed format please visit https://forms.puchd.ac.in/forms/20160706181622-
certificate-rural-area-student.pdf?175307240716, DEF -Rejected: Kindly resubmit relevant certificate as
per the format given in the university handbook of information 2023 Part A page 29 available at:
https://admissions.puchd.ac.in/includes/documents/2023/hbi-2023-part-a-front-pages.pdf

12 2315016742 Manoj Ram Dular 10-01-1995 GEN 70.30 61.00 7042 10000 1690.08 0 0 1690.08  Approved by Dept.
Kumar Verma
Verma
13 2315009219 Kshitij Vivek Pahwa 27-03-2000 GEN 95.00 87.00 6960 10000 1670.4 0 0 1670.4 Approved by Dept.
Pahwa
14 2315001830 Avinash Charan 05-02-2000 GEN 82.00 68.00 6550 10000 1572 0 78.6  1650.6 Approved by Dept. BC -Rejected: The uploaded certificate is not legible. PU Wtg: Approved
Yadav Singh Yadav
15 2315000429 Sachin Sushil 11-09-2002 GEN 82.00 76.00 6640 10000 1593.6 0 0 1593.6 Approved by Dept.
Pathania Kumar
16 2315010863 Khushi Parveen 27-09-2001 GEN 95.00 96.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required Grad-Result Awaited
Gupta Gupta
17 2315004946 Karan Navneet 07-03-2001 GEN 80.00 66.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required Grad-Result Awaited NCC-A -Approved,
Sharma Sharma
18 2315015150 Amandeep  JodhSingh 07-06-2001 SC 72.20 65.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited

Singh



No.

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Appl. No.

2315015271
2315013253

2315017646

2315005804
2315012717

2315000490

2315000565

2315009980

Name

Harjas Singh
Yash Kumar

Sonam
Dolma

Devanshu
Chauhan

Karmanya
Sharma

Satwinder
Singh

Lovepreet
Singh

Varinder
Singh

Father's
Name

Paramjodh
Singh

Joginder
Kumar

Rinchen
Dorjay

Gurbax
Singh

Manoj
Sharma

Kuldeep
Singh

Jagijit Singh

Balwant
Singh

DoB

10-08-2001

04-04-2002

01-05-2001

22-10-2001

25-03-1999

16-11-2001

16-12-2001

30-05-1998

SC

SC

ST

ST

GEN

BC

BC

GEN

74.00

63.00

66.00

85.42

80.00

65.00

70.00

68.00

57.33

Qualy.
W ELS
obt.

Qualy.
Marks
Total

10000

10000

Qualy.
Norm.
(2400)

2083.68

1706.4

1440

NCC/
NSS/
YW/
Skill
(upto
4%)

PU.
Wig.
(5%)

85.32

Overall
Marks

2083.68

1791.72

1440

Remarks

Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU
Wtg: Approved

Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited

Rejected by Dept. BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (PHYSICAL SCIENCES) is not eligible ST -Approved, DEF -
Rejected: Resubmit the defence certificate as per PU format available at https://
ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/defence.pdf

Rejected by Dept. B.Tech in Electronics & Communications Engineering not eligible ST -Approved PU
Wtg: Approved

Rejected by Dept. B.E. /B.Tech with 60% or above marks.

Rejected by Dept. Graduation in bachelor of arts not eligible. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: RAS
certificate not as per format Please attach Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in
Handbook of Information Part C page no. 39 Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved Second/Third in
North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -Approved,

Rejected by Dept. Graduation in bachelor of arts not eligible. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: RAS
certificate not as per format Please attach Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in
Handbook of Information Part C page no. 39 Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved Participate in
National Inter University/Inter State Festival -Rejected: No position in ZYF,

Rejected by Dept. Graduation in bachelor of arts not eligible. Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved



