Panjab University, Chandigarh Provisional Merit List (Overall (All Categories)) M.E. (Electrical Engineering - Power System) Qual Department: UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY Subject to fulfilment of eligiblity criteria

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (2400)	NCC/ NSS/ YW / Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
1	2315010229	Mohammad Wasim	Mohammad Aslam	15-01-2000	GEN	63.98	74.74	8350	10000	2004	0	0	2004	Approved by Dept.
2	2315004436	Basit Bashir	Bashir Ahmad Bhat	01-02-1998	GEN	75.40	82.60	8190	10000	1965.6	0	0	1965.6	Approved by Dept.
3	2315000078	Vandna Thakur	Mast Ram Thakur	20-09-2000	OGC	89.33	82.66	7819	10000	1876.56	0	0	1876.56	Approved by Dept. OGC -Approved
4	2315014140	Anjali	Manoj Kumar	08-12-2000	SC	85.55	79.44	7695	10000	1846.8	0	0	1846.8	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
5	2315010442	Naman Bansal	Jeewan Kumar	14-06-2000	GEN	91.20	77.70	7180	10000	1723.2	0	86.16	1809.36	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
6	2315010117	Zabir Ahmed	Mohd Munshi	06-03-2001	ST	63.00	75.30	7532	10000	1807.68	0	0	1807.68	Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
7	2315010449	Inderjit Singh	Gurmeet Singh	02-10-2001	SC	74.00	68.44	4213	5600	1805.571	0	0	1805.571	Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved
8	2315004828	Neeraj Singh Chauhan	Jagminder Singh	04-09-2000	GEN	53.64	64.00	7290	10000	1749.6	0	0	1749.6	Approved by Dept.
9	2315002753	Bharat Bhushan	Dinesh Kumar	22-03-2001	ST	85.00	72.60	7	10	1680	50.4	0	1730.4	Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required ST -Approved NCC-C -Approved,
10	2315015705	Munishwar Sharma	Ashutosh Rajan	29-08-2000	GEN	79.80	69.20	6820	10000	1636.8	0	81.84	1718.64	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
11	2315010400	Kunwarvir Singh	Jarnail Singh	24-10-2001	SC	76.00	68.00	3975	5600	1703.571	0	0	1703.571	Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate must be in prescribed format of Panjab University, Chandigarh. Both Class 10 and 12 should be from school located in rural area. In case, the student passed 10 and 12 classes from two different schools located in different rural area then certificate must be signed and stamped by both School Principals. for prescribed format please visit https://forms.puchd.ac.in/forms/20160706181622-certificate-rural-area-student.pdf?175307240716, DEF -Rejected: Kindly resubmit relevant certificate as per the format given in the university handbook of information 2023 Part A page 29 available at: https://admissions.puchd.ac.in/includes/documents/2023/hbi-2023-part-a-front-pages.pdf
12	2315016742	Manoj Kumar Verma	Ram Dular Verma	10-01-1995	GEN	70.30	61.00	7042	10000	1690.08	0	0	1690.08	Approved by Dept.
13	2315009219	Kshitij Pahwa	Vivek Pahwa	27-03-2000	GEN	95.00	87.00	6960	10000	1670.4	0	0	1670.4	Approved by Dept.
14	2315001830	Avinash Yadav	Charan Singh Yadav	05-02-2000	GEN	82.00	68.00	6550	10000	1572	0	78.6	1650.6	Approved by Dept. BC -Rejected: The uploaded certificate is not legible. PU Wtg: Approved
15	2315000429	Sachin Pathania	Sushil Kumar	11-09-2002	GEN	82.00	76.00	6640	10000	1593.6	0	0	1593.6	Approved by Dept.
16	2315010863	Khushi Gupta	Parveen Gupta	27-09-2001	GEN	95.00	96.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required Grad-Result Awaited
17	2315004946	Karan Sharma	Navneet Sharma	07-03-2001	GEN	80.00	66.49	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required Grad-Result Awaited NCC-A -Approved,
18	2315015150	Amandeep Singh	Jodh Singh	07-06-2001	SC	72.20	65.60	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (2400)	NCC/ NSS/ YW / Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
19	2315015271	Harjas Singh	Paramjodh Singh	10-08-2001	SC	74.00	62.80	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
20	2315013253	Yash Kumar	Joginder Kumar	04-04-2002	SC	63.00	60.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. B.Tech marks /degree /final year DMC required SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
21	2315017646	Sonam Dolma	Rinchen Dorjay	01-05-2001	ST	66.00	68.20	8682	10000	2083.68	0	0	2083.68	Rejected by Dept. BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (PHYSICAL SCIENCES) is not eligible ST-Approved, DEF-Rejected: Resubmit the defence certificate as per PU format available at https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/defence.pdf
22	2315005804	Devanshu Chauhan	Gurbax Singh	22-10-2001	ST	85.42	82.20	7110	10000	1706.4	0	85.32	1791.72	Rejected by Dept. B.Tech in Electronics & Communications Engineering not eligible ST -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
23	2315012717	Karmanya Sharma	Manoj Sharma	25-03-1999	GEN	80.00	61.00	6	10	1440	0	0	1440	Rejected by Dept. B.E. /B.Tech with 60% or above marks.
24	2315000490	Satwinder Singh	Kuldeep Singh	16-11-2001	BC	65.00	83.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	Rejected by Dept. Graduation in bachelor of arts not eligible. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: RAS certificate not as per format Please attach Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in Handbook of Information Part C page no. 39 Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved Second/Third in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -Approved,
25	2315000565	Lovepreet Singh	Jagjit Singh	16-12-2001	BC	70.00	77.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	Rejected by Dept. Graduation in bachelor of arts not eligible. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: RAS certificate not as per format Please attach Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in Handbook of Information Part C page no. 39 Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved Participate in National Inter University/Inter State Festival -Rejected: No position in ZYF,
26	2315009980	Varinder Singh	Balwant Singh	30-05-1998	GEN	68.00	57.33	0	0	0	0	0	0	Rejected by Dept. Graduation in bachelor of arts not eligible. Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved